

Form # 9B-3.053-2002-01 Notice to Building Official of Use of Private Provider Effective January 20, 2003

Project Name: Chancey remodel and addition.									
Parcel Tax ID: 02 - 05 - 15 - 00502 - 129									
Services to be provided: Plans Review X Inspections X									
Note: If the notice applies to either private plan review or private inspection services the Building Official may require, at his or her discretion, the private provider be used for both services pursuant Section 553.791(2) Florida Statute.									
I									
Private Provider Firm: EPCI									
Private Provider: Albert E. Smythe									
Address: 5920 Ard Drive, Youngstown, Florida 32466									
Telephone: 850-528-7129 Fax:									
Email Address (Optional): clearcutsolutions1@yahoo.com Florida License, Registration on Coulify and C									
Florida License, Registration or Certificate #:BN 6570 & RPX 270									
T1									

I have elected to use one or more private providers to provide building code plans review and/or inspection services on the building that is the subject of the enclosed permit application, as authorized by s. 553.791, Florida Statutes. I understand that the local building official may not review the plans submitted or perform the required building inspections to determine compliance with the applicable codes, except to the extent specified in said law. Instead, plans review and/or required building inspections will be performed by licensed or certified personnel identified in the application. The law requires minimum insurance requirements for such personnel, but I understand that I may require more insurance to protect my interests. By executing this form, I acknowledge that I have made inquiry regarding the competence of the licensed or certified personnel and the level of their insurance and am satisfied that my interests are adequately protected. I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the local government, the local building official, and their building code enforcement personnel from any and all claims arising from my use of these licensed or certified personnel to perform building code inspection services with respect to the building that is the subject of the enclosed permit application.

I understand the Building Official retains authority to review plans, make required inspections, and enforce the applicable codes within his or her charge pursuant to the standards established by s. 553.791, Florida Statutes. If I make any changes to the listed private providers or the services to be provided by those private providers, I shall, within 1 business day after any change, update this notice to reflect such changes. The building plans review and/or inspection services provided by the private provider is limited to building code compliance and does not include review for fire code, land use, environmental or other codes.

The following attachments are provided as required:

1. Qualification statements and/or resumes of the private provider and all duly authorized representatives.

2. Proof of insurance for professional and comprehensive liability in the amount of \$1 million per occurrence relating to all services performed as a private provider, including tail coverage for a minimum of 5 years subsequent to the performance of building code inspection services.

Individual	Corporation	Print Partnership Name By:			
10	Print Corporation Name				
16-thisim	Ву:				
(signature)	(signature)				
Print	Print	(signature)			
Name: Jacob Chance	Name:	Print Name: Its:			
Address: 4/7 Syclassis					
loop Ft. White, FL	Address:				
Telephone	The way	Address:			
No.: 352-538-822-9	STORTER TOO				
	Telephone	Telephone			
	No	No.:			
Please use appropriate notary block.					
STATE OF FLORIDA	a				
COUNTY OF Gotombra LEON					
Individual	Corporation	5			
Before me, this 29th day of	Before me, this day of	Partnership Before me, this day of, 20,			
JOY 2011, personally		Before me, this day			
appeared Torred (hancey	personally appeared , 20,	of, 20, personally appeared			
who executed the foregoing instrument.	of	personany appeared			
and acknowledged before me that same	, a	partner/agent on behalf of			
was executed for the purposes therein	corporation, on	paraner/agent on cenam of			
expressed.	behalf of the state corporation, who	a partnership, who executed the			
	executed the foregoing instrument and	foregoing instrument and			
	acknowledged before me that same was	acknowledged before me that same			
	executed for the purposes therein	was executed for the purposes therein			
	expressed.	expressed.			
Personally known or Produced identification	on Type of identification produced	onprossed.			
resonanty known of Produced Identificant	on Type of identification produced	A			
	/) 1 40 -			
Signature of Notary	Print Name	March Valle			
organism of Promy	Print Name	Ma Lutary			
Notary Public: NOTARY STAMP BELOW		U			
WALKER WALKET					
Angela J Ka	State of Florida				
Evoires 0046	on HH 091179				



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/30/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights to						require an endorsement	. A sta	tement on	
_	DUCER	mouto froidor in floa or or	CONTACT							
Acentria Insurance - McKenzie Insurance					NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
	2 Jenks Avenue nama City FL 32401				E-MAIL					
Га	Hama City FE 32401				ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
15								18988		
License#: L100460 INSURED EPCONSU-01							33138			
E P Consultants, Inc				INSURER C:				00100		
5920 Ard Drive Youngstown FL 32466				INSURER D :						
	ungotown i E 02400				INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
СО	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 976896048	MOONENT.		REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD										
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.										
	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH						D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL II	HE TERMS,	
INSR LTR		ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	1140	78288340	3/6/2021	3/6/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,0	000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 50,000		
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,0		
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000,0		
	OTHER:							\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Υ		78288340	3/6/2021	3/6/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,0	000	
	ANY AUTO				34.55.55.55.5	0000000000		\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s		
	ACTOC CITE!						(i or doddon)	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	s		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$							s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE TO A		N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s		
							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
В	Professional Liability			LHR784672	9/12/2020	9/12/2021	Limit	1,000,0	000	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if more	e space is requir	ed)			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION					
					anom a restant	FILE A B 0 1			D DEECS-	
							ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA			
					ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	Columbia County Building	Depa	artme	ent.						
Lake City FL 32055					AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	NTATIVE				
	Clark H. Lold									